10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40

42

The Lindon City Planning Commission held a work session meeting on Tuesday,
October 25, 2016, beginning at 6:00 p.m., at Spring Gardens Assisted Living Center,
815 West 700 North, Lindon, Utah.

WORK SESSION TOUR - 6:00 P.M.

Conducting: Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director

PRESENT ABSENT

Sharon Call, Chairperson Rob Kallas, Commissioner (Excused)

Bob Wily, Commissioner Matt McDonald, Commissioner (Excused)
Mike Marchbanks, Commissioner ~ Matt Bean, Councilmember (Excused)
Steven Johnson, Commissioner Kathy Moosman, City Recorder (Excused)

Charles Keller, Commissioner
Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director
Brandon Snyder, Associate Planner

Other Attendee(s):
Russ Watts, Spring Gardens
Jay Morgan, Spring Gardens
Connie Marchbanks

1. WORK SESSION TOUR — The Planning Commission will tour the Spring
Gardens Assisted Living Center, 815 West 700 North, Lindon, Utah.

The Planning Commission met with Russ Watts and Jay Morgan to discuss the services
provided and to tour the facility. The Planning Commission complemented Mr. Watts
and Mr. Morgan on the quality of the facility and services, and thanked them for the
tour.

ADJOURN - the work session tour was adjourned at 6:45 p.m.

Approved — November 22, 2016

Sharon Call, Chairperson

Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director

Page 1 of 1

Lindon City Planning Commission
Work Session - Tour Spring Gardens
October 25, 2016



