2	The Lindon City Planning Commission held a work session meeting on Tuesday , October 25, 2016, beginning at 6:00 p.m. , at Spring Gardens Assisted Living Center,
4	815 West 700 North, Lindon, Utah.
6	WORK SESSION TOUR – 6:00 P.M.
8	Conducting: Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director
10	PRESENT Share Call Chairman ABSENT Pale Valle Commission of Commission o
12	Sharon Call, Chairperson Rob Kallas, Commissioner (Excused) Bob Wily, Commissioner Matt McDonald, Commissioner (Excused) Mike Marchharks, Commissioner Matt Bean, Councilmember (Excused)
14	Mike Marchbanks, Commissioner Steven Johnson, Commissioner Kathy Moosman, City Recorder (Excused) Kathy Moosman, City Recorder (Excused)
16	Charles Keller, Commissioner Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director
18	Brandon Snyder, Associate Planner
20	Other Attendee(s): Russ Watts, Spring Gardens
22	Jay Morgan, Spring Gardens Connie Marchbanks
24	1. WORK SESSION TOUR – The Planning Commission will tour the Spring Gardens Assisted Living Center, 815 West 700 North, Lindon, Utah.
26	
28	The Planning Commission met with Russ Watts and Jay Morgan to discuss the services provided and to tour the facility. The Planning Commission complemented Mr. Watts and Mr. Morgan on the quality of the facility and services, and thanked them for the
30	tour.
32	<u>ADJOURN</u> – the work session tour was adjourned at 6:45 p.m.
34	Approved – November 22, 2016
36	
38	Sharon Call, Chairperson
40	
42	Hugh Van Wagenen, Planning Director